Technical Specification Sheet
Document No. 149-312P25
January 5, 2012
Siemens Industry, Inc. Page 1 of 4
Room Temperature Sensors, Series 1000 and
Standard Design and Semi-Flush Mount
Series 2000 (Interactive)
Figure 1.  Room Temperature Sensor--Series 1000 Shown with

Printed in the USA
Page 4 of 4
Accessories Ordering Information
Description  Product Part Number
Occupancy Override Button, 25-pack (Beige) 544-480A
Occupancy Override Button, 25-pack (White) 544-480B
Setpoint Door, 25-pack (Beige) 544-481A
Setpoint Door, 25-pack (White) 544-481B
Blank Bezel, 25-pack (Beige) 544-482A
Blank Bezel, 25-pack (White) 544-482B
Room Temperature Sensor Repair Kit, Single-pack (Beige) 544-483A
Room Temperature Sensor Repair Kit, Single-pack (White) 544-483B
Blanking Override Button, 25-pack (Beige) 544-484A
Blanking Override Button, 25-pack (White) 544-484B
Passkey for Series 2000 Room Temperature Sensors  544-643A
Single Adapter Base Kit (White) 544-782B
Single Adapter Base Kit (Beige) 544-782A
Double Adapter Base Kit (White) 544-783B
Double Adapter Base Kit (Beige) 544-783A
Extender Ring Kit (White) 544-785B
Extender Ring Kit (Beige) 544-785A
Non-Conduit Rough-In Kit  544-784
Series 2000 (Interactive) Room Temperature Sensors, User Guide  129-363
Sensor Power Supply Module (for MBC applications with digital display option) PTX6.4SPS